School of Medicine, Medical Program

AcademicYear(AY) 2021-22:  Fall 2022, Full-Term Session: 9 August 2021 - 17 December2021
Spring 2022, Full-Term Session: 3 January 2022 - 20 May 2022
AcademicYear(AY) 2022-23: Summer 2022, Full-Term Session: 23 May 2022 - 12 August 2022
Fall 2022, Full-Term Session: 15 August 2022 - 16 December2022
Spring 2023, Full-Term Session: 3 January 2023 - 19 May 2023

*Specific locations for offered courses will be available through MedHub during the registration process
**Course Descriptions can be found in the online University catalog

Pre-Clerkship Courses

Clerkship Courses

Post-Clerkship Courses

Pre-Clerkship AY2021-22; AY2022-2023 (Class of 2025)
Pre-Clerkship AY2022-23 (Class of 2026)

Course Number  Course Title Credits
PRC1001 Foundation in Medicine Module 7
PRC2001 Musculoskeletaland Integument Module 8
PRC2002 Cardiopulmonary-Renal Module 9
PRC2003 Neuroscience and Behavior Module 8
PRC2004 Gastrointestinal, Hepatobiliary, Hematologic, Metabolism and Nutrition Module 8
PRC2005 Reproductionand Endocrinology Module 8
PRC2006 Multi-System and Complex Diseases Module 9
MIL2001 Military Medicine 100 10

Clerkship AY2021-22; AY2022-2023 (Class of 2024)
Clerkship AY2022-23 (Class of 2025)

Course Number  Course Title Credits
ANE3200 Anesthesiology Clerkship Selective 4
ANE3205 Anesthesia and Perioperative Care for Military Physicians Clerkship 4
DER3100 Dermatology Selective 4
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FAM3101

FAM3102
FAM3103
FAM3150
FAM3200
FAM3141

GS03100
GS03200
MED3100
MED3102
MED3103
MED3104
MED3105
MED3106
MED3107
MED3108
MED3109
MED3110
MED3200
MED3345
MEM3100
NEU3100
NEU3110
PAT3100

PED3100
PED3200
PMR3100
PSY3101

PSY3102

PSY3103

PSY3105

Complimentary Medicine Acupuncture Selective

Family Medicine Operational Medicine Selective

Family Medicine Sports Medicine Selective

Family Medicine-Community Health Care Clerkship

Family Medicine Clerkship

Integrative Medicine Clerkship

Gynecologic Surgery & Obstetrics Selective
Gynecologic Surgery & Obstetrics Clerkship
Aerospace Medicine Selective

Cardiology Selective
Hematology/Oncology Selective
Sleep/Pulmonary-Selective

Infectious Diseases Selective
Endocrinology Selective

Pulmonary Selective

Nephrology Selective

Rheumatology Selective

Gastroenterology Selective

Medicine Clerkship

General Internal Medicine Selective Clerkship

Emergency Medicine Selective

Adult Neurology Clerkship

Child Neurology Clerkship Selective
Pathology Selective

Pediatrics Specialty Selective

Pediatrics Clerkship

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation Selective
Child Psychiatry Selective

Neuropsychiatry Selective

Addiction Selective

Adolescentlnpatient Psychiatry
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PSY3200
PSY3230
PSY3345
PSY3430
PSY3510
RAD3100
SUR3101
SUR3102
SUR3200
SUR3620

Post-Clerkship AY2021-22; AY2022-2023 (Class of 2023)

Psychiatry Clerkship
Inpatient AdolescentPsychiatry

Psychiatry Intensive Outpatient Clerkship Selective

Forensic Psychiatry Clerkship Selective
Military Community Psychiatry Clerkship
Radiology Selective

Ophthalmology Selective
Otolaryngology Selective

Surgery & Surgical Subspecialties
Urology Clerkship Selective

Post-Clerkship AY2022-23 (Class of 2024)

Course Number
ANE4200
ANE4202
ANE4205
ANE4220
ANE4223
ANE4224
ANE4225
ANE4226
APG4110
APG4140
APG4150
APG4160
APG4170
APG4780
BBB4000
CAP4000

Course Title
Anesthesiology

Anesthesia Selective

Anesthesia and Perioperative Care for Military Physicians

Chronic Pain Elective

Anesthesia Advanced Operating Room Experience

Acute Pain Elective

Anesthesia Critical Care Elective

Pediatric Anesthesia

Neuroanatomy Elective

Anatomy Teaching Elective

Forensic Anthropology

Advanced Forensic Anthropology

Anatomical Variations

Advanced Anatomy - CadaverDissection Review
Bench to Bedside and Beyond

Capstone ResearchProject
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DER4100
FAM4017
FAM4018
FAM4071

FAM4076
FAM4110
FAM4130
FAM4140
FAM4141

FAM4150
FAM4180
FAM4192
FAM4201

GS04006
GS04008
GS04009
GS04014
GS04210
GS04212
GS04220
GS04230
GS04250
GS04270
GS04310
GS04330
GS04340
GS04370
GS04375
MED4345
MED4390
MED4400

Clinical Dermatology

Maternity Care/Reproductive Health

Metacognition- T hinking About How You T hink

Family Medicine Operational

Family Medicine Comprehensive Elective

Family Medicine Ambulatory

Family Medicine Sub-Internship

Sports Medicine

Integrative Medicine

Family Medicine-Community Health Care

Complementary Medicine-Acupuncture

Motivational Interviewing and Behavioral Change

Clinical Informatics

Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility Sub-Internship

Minimally Invasive Surgery (MIS) or GYN Surgery Sub-Internship
Laborand Delivery Days and Night Float Sub-Internship
Gynecologic Surgery & Obstetrics Subspecialty Combo Sub-Internship
Laborand Delivery Days and Night Float

Gynecologic Surgery & Obstetrics Subspecialty Combo

General Gynecologic Surgery & Obstetrics Elective

Minimally Invasive Surgery (MIS) or GYN Surgery

Maternal Fetal Medicine

Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility

Gynecologic Surgery & Obstetrics Sub-Internship

Gynecologic Oncology

Female Pelvic Medicine & Reconstructive Surgery (Urogyn)
Gynecologic Oncology Sub-Internship

Female Pelvic Medicine & Reconstructive Surgery (Urogyn) Sub-Internship
General Internal Medicine Selective

Palliative Medicine

Cardiology Clinic & Consults
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MED4420
MED4440
MED4460
MED4490
MED4500
MED4510
MED4540
MED4550
MED4560
MED4570
MED4580
MED4590
MED4591
MED4636
MED4680
MED4690
MED4715
MED4720
MED4740
MEM4002
MEM4003
MEM4100
MEM4110
MEM4150
MIL4001
MOM4110
MOM4120
NEU4100
NEU4110
NEU4121
NEU4205

Cardiology Coronary Care Unit (CCU) Sub-Internship

General Medicine Sub-Internship

Medical Intensive Care Unit (MICU) Sub-Internship

Hematology/Oncology Clinic & Consults
Hematology/Oncology Sub-Internship
Gastroenterology Clinic & Consults
Endocrinology Clinic & Consults
Infectious Disease Clinic & Consults
Nephrology Clinic & Consults
Pulmonary Clinic & Consults
Rheumatology Clinic & Consults
Allergy Clinic & Consults

Sleep Medicine Clinic & Consults
Medical Education Elective

Clinical Pharmacology Consults
Geriatric Medicine

Women's Health Clinic

General Medicine Clinics

Safety and Quality

Emergency Medicine

Emergency Medicine Elective
Research & Writing MedicalHistory
Avocational Medical History

Pediatric Emergency Medicine
Military Medicine 200

Military Operational Clinical Experience
Military Operational Training Course
Adult Neurology

Child Neurology

Neurology Sub-Internship

Neurology Elective
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PAT4100
PED4038
PED4224
PED4225
PED4238
PED4300
PED4310
PED4330
PED4380
PED4381
PED4430
PED4450
PED4460
PED4470
PED4480
PED4490
PED4510
PED4520
PED4543
PED4610
PED4631
PED4632
PED4660
PED4665
PED4670
PED4700
PED4802
PED4805
PEDS8000
PMB4100
PMB4170

Pathology Elective

Newborn Service Sub-Internship

Pediatric Intensive Care Unit (PICU)
Multi-Specialty Pediatrics

Child Advocacy/Child Abuse and Neglect
AdolescentMedicine

Ambulatory Pediatric Clinic
Developmental Pediatrics

Neonatal Intensive Care Unit (NICU)
Neonatal Intensive Care Unit (NICU) Sub-Internship
Pediatric Cardiology

Pediatric Endocrinology

Pediatric Gastroenterology

Pediatric Genetics

Pediatric Hematology/Oncology
Pediatric Infectious Disease

Pediatric Nephrology

Pediatric Neurology

Introduction to Pediatric Residency
Pediatric Pulmonology

Pediatric Intensive Care Unit (PICU) Sub-Internship
Pediatric Ward Sub-Internship

Well Baby Nursery/Newborn Service
Forward Operating Pediatrics

Pediatric Ward

Pediatric Inpatient Sub-Internship
Pediatric Dermatology

Space Medicine

Advanced Pediatrics

Aerospace Medicine

Occupational and Environmental Medicine
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PMB4180
PMB4200
PMB4270
PMR4215
PSY4105
PSY4170
PSY4310
PSY4320
PSY4330
PSY4340
PSY4345
PSY4350
PSY4370
PSY4400
PSY4430
PSY4490
PSY4510
RAD4005
RAD4110
RAD4140
RADA4340
SUR4400
SUR4410
SUR4420
SUR4430
SUR4440
SUR4450
SUR4460
SUR4470
SUR4480
SUR4510

Preventive Medicine

Tropical Medicine

MHS By the Numbers: Diagnosing & Managing the Readiness of Populations

Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation
AdolescentInpatient Psychiatry
Hospice Care
Child/AdolescentPsychiatry

Inpatient Psychiatry

Outpatient Psychiatry

Consult/Liaison Psychiatry

Psychiatry Intensive Outpatient
Psychiatry Sub-Internship

Substance Abuse

Ethics, Legal Aspects of Medical Care
Forensic Psychiatry

Neuropsychiatry

Military Community Psychiatry
Radiation Oncology

Diagnostic Radiology

Interventional Radiology
Interventional Radiology

General Surgery

General Surgery Sub-Internship
Cardiothoracic Surgery
Cardiothoracic Surgery Sub-Internship
Burn Intensive Care Unit (BICU)

Burn Intensive Care Unit (BICU) Sub-Intermship
Vascular Surgery

Vascular Surgery Sub-Internship
Renal Transplantation Rotations

Pediatric Surgery
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SUR4520
SUR4530
SUR4550
SUR4570
SUR4581
SUR4620
SUR4630
SUR4640
SUR4650
SUR4660
SUR4670
SUR4690
SUR4700
SUR4710
SUR4720
SUR4750
SUR4755
SUR4758
SUR4760

Pediatric Surgery Sub-Internship

Sports Orthopedics

Ophthalmology

Otolaryngology Selective

Otolaryngology Sub-Internship

Urology

Urology Sub-Internship

Orthopedic Surgery

Orthopedic Surgery Sub-Internship

Plastic Surgery

Plastic Surgery Sub-Internship

Trauma Surgery

Trauma Surgery Sub-Internship

Surgical Intensive Care Unit (SICU) Sub-Internship
Surgical Intensive Care Unit (SICU) Sub-Internship
Neurosurgery

Community Multi-Specialty Surgery

International Surgery

Neurosurgery Sub-Internship
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