## School of Medicine, Medical Program

Academic Year (AY) 2021-22:

Fall 2022, Full-Term Session:

Spring 2022, Full-Term Session:

Academic Year (AY) 2022-23:

Summer 2022, Full-Term Session: Fall 2022, Full-Term Session:

Spring 2023, Full-Term Session:

9 August 2021 - 17 December 2021

3 January 2022 - 20 May 2022

23 May 2022 - 12 August 2022

15 August 2022 - 16 December 2022

3 January 2023 - 19 May 2023

Pre-Clerkship Courses

Clerkship Courses

Post-Clerkship Courses

Pre-Clerkship AY2021-22; AY2022-2023 (Class of 2025)

Pre-Clerkship AY2022-23 (Class of 2026)

Course Number	Course Title	Credits
PRC1001	Foundation in Medicine Module	7
PRC2001	Musculoskeletal and Integument Module	8
PRC2002	Cardiopulmonary-Renal Module	9
PRC2003	Neuroscience and Behavior Module	8
PRC2004	Gastrointestinal, Hepatobiliary, Hematologic, Metabolism and Nutrition Module	8
PRC2005	Reproduction and Endocrinology Module	8
PRC2006	Multi-System and Complex Diseases Module	9
MIL2001	Military Medicine 100	10

Clerkship AY2021-22; AY2022-2023 (Class of 2024) Clerkship AY2022-23 (Class of 2025)

Course Number	Course Title	Credits
ANE3200	Anesthesiology Clerkship Selective	4
ANE3205	Anesthesia and Perioperative Care for Military Physicians Clerkship	4
DER3100	Dermatology Selective	4

<sup>\*</sup>Specific locations for offered courses will be available through MedHub during the registration process

<sup>\*\*</sup>Course Descriptions can be found in the online University catalog

FAM3101	Complimentary Medicine Acupuncture Selective	4
FAM3102	Family Medicine Operational Medicine Selective	4
FAM3103	Family Medicine Sports Medicine Selective	4
FAM3150	Family Medicine-Community Health Care Clerkship	4
FAM3200	Family Medicine Clerkship	5
FAM3141	Integrative Medicine Clerkship	4
GSO3100	Gynecologic Surgery & Obstetrics Selective	4
GSO3200	Gynecologic Surgery & Obstetrics Clerkship	5
MED3100	Aerospace Medicine Selective	4
MED3102	Cardiology Selective	4
MED3103	Hematology/Oncology Selective	4
MED3104	Sleep/Pulmonary-Selective	4
MED3105	Infectious Diseases Selective	4
MED3106	Endocrinology Selective	4
MED3107	Pulmonary Selective	4
MED3108	Nephrology Selective	4
MED3109	Rheumatology Selective	4
MED3110	Gastroenterology Selective	4
MED3200	Medicine Clerkship	10
MED3345	General Internal Medicine Selective Clerkship	4
MEM3100	Emergency Medicine Selective	4
NEU3100	Adult Neurology Clerkship	4
NEU3110	Child Neurology Clerkship Selective	4
PAT3100	Pathology Selective	4
PED3100	Pediatrics Specialty Selective	4
PED3200	Pediatrics Clerkship	5
PMR3100	Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation Selective	4
PSY3101	Child Psychiatry Selective	4
PSY3102	Neuropsychiatry Selective	4
PSY3103	Addiction Selective	4
PSY3105	Adolescent Inpatient Psychiatry	4

PSY3200	Psychiatry Clerkship	5
PSY3230	Inpatient AdolescentPsychiatry	4
PSY3345	Psychiatry Intensive Outpatient Clerkship Selective	4
PSY3430	Forensic Psychiatry Clerkship Selective	4
PSY3510	Military Community Psychiatry Clerkship	4
RAD3100	Radiology Selective	4
SUR3101	Ophthalmology Selective	4
SUR3102	Otolaryngology Selective	4
SUR3200	Surgery & Surgical Subspecialties	10
SUR3620	Urology Clerkship Selective	4

## Post-Clerkship AY2021-22; AY2022-2023 (Class of 2023) Post-Clerkship AY2022-23 (Class of 2024)

Course Number	Course Title	Credits
ANE4200	Anesthesiology	4
ANE4202	Anesthesia Selective	4
ANE4205	Anesthesia and Perioperative Care for Military Physicians	4
ANE4220	Chronic Pain Elective	4
ANE4223	Anesthesia Advanced Operating Room Experience	4
ANE4224	Acute Pain Elective	4
ANE4225	Anesthesia Critical Care Elective	4
ANE4226	Pediatric Anesthesia	4
APG4110	Neuroanatomy Elective	4
APG4140	Anatomy Teaching Elective	4
APG4150	Forensic Anthropology	4
APG4160	Advanced Forensic Anthropology	4
APG4170	Anatomical Variations	4
APG4780	Advanced Anatomy - Cadaver Dissection Review	4
BBB4000	Bench to Bedside and Beyond	6
CAP4000	Capstone Research Project	4

DER4100	Clinical Dermatology	4
FAM4017	Maternity Care/Reproductive Health	4
FAM4018	Metacognition-Thinking About How You Think	4
FAM4071	Family Medicine Operational	4
FAM4076	Family Medicine Comprehensive Elective	4
FAM4110	Family Medicine Ambulatory	4
FAM4130	Family Medicine Sub-Internship	4
FAM4140	Sports Medicine	4
FAM4141	Integrative Medicine	4
FAM4150	Family Medicine-Community Health Care	4
FAM4180	Complementary Medicine-Acupuncture	4
FAM4192	Motivational Interviewing and Behavioral Change	4
FAM4201	Clinical Informatics	4
GSO4006	Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility Sub-Internship	4
GSO4008	Minimally Invasive Surgery (MIS) or GYN Surgery Sub-Internship	4
GSO4009	Labor and Delivery Days and Night Float Sub-Internship	4
GSO4014	Gynecologic Surgery & Obstetrics Subspecialty Combo Sub-Internship	4
GSO4210	Labor and Delivery Days and Night Float	4
GSO4212	Gynecologic Surgery & Obstetrics Subspecialty Combo	4
GSO4220	General Gynecologic Surgery & Obstetrics Elective	4
GSO4230	Minimally Invasive Surgery (MIS) or GYN Surgery	4
GSO4250	Maternal Fetal Medicine	4
GSO4270	Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility	4
GSO4310	Gynecologic Surgery & Obstetrics Sub-Internship	4
GSO4330	Gynecologic Oncology	4
GSO4340	Female Pelvic Medicine & Reconstructive Surgery (Urogyn)	4
GSO4370	Gynecologic Oncology Sub-Internship	4
GSO4375	Female Pelvic Medicine & Reconstructive Surgery (Urogyn) Sub-Internship	4
MED4345	General Internal Medicine Selective	4
MED4390	Palliative Medicine	4
MED4400	Cardiology Clinic & Consults	4

MED4420	Cardiology Coronary Care Unit (CCU) Sub-Internship	4
MED4440	General Medicine Sub-Internship	4
MED4460	Medical Intensive Care Unit (MICU) Sub-Internship	4
MED4490	Hematology/Oncology Clinic & Consults	4
MED4500	Hematology/Oncology Sub-Internship	4
MED4510	Gastroenterology Clinic & Consults	4
MED4540	Endocrinology Clinic & Consults	4
MED4550	Infectious Disease Clinic & Consults	4
MED4560	Nephrology Clinic & Consults	4
MED4570	Pulmonary Clinic & Consults	4
MED4580	Rheumatology Clinic & Consults	4
MED4590	Allergy Clinic & Consults	4
MED4591	Sleep Medicine Clinic & Consults	4
MED4636	Medical Education Elective	4
MED4680	Clinical Pharmacology Consults	4
MED4690	Geriatric Medicine	4
MED4715	Women's Health Clinic	4
MED4720	General Medicine Clinics	4
MED4740	Safety and Quality	4
MEM4002	Emergency Medicine	4
MEM4003	Emergency Medicine Elective	4
MEM4100	Research & Writing Medical History	4
MEM4110	Avocational Medical History	4
MEM4150	Pediatric Emergency Medicine	4
MIL4001	Military Medicine 200	8
MOM4110	Military Operational Clinical Experience	4
MOM4120	Military Operational Training Course	4
NEU4100	Adult Neurology	4
NEU4110	Child Neurology	4
NEU4121	Neurology Sub-Internship	4
NEU4205	Neurology Elective	4

PAT4100	Pathology Elective	4
PED4038	Newborn Service Sub-Internship	4
PED4224	Pediatric Intensive Care Unit (PICU)	4
PED4225	Multi-Specialty Pediatrics	4
PED4238	Child Advocacy/Child Abuse and Neglect	4
PED4300	AdolescentMedicine	4
PED4310	Ambulatory Pediatric Clinic	4
PED4330	Developmental Pediatrics	4
PED4380	Neonatal Intensive Care Unit (NICU)	4
PED4381	Neonatal Intensive Care Unit (NICU) Sub-Internship	4
PED4430	Pediatric Cardiology	4
PED4450	Pediatric Endocrinology	4
PED4460	Pediatric Gastroenterology	4
PED4470	Pediatric Genetics	4
PED4480	Pediatric Hematology/Oncology	4
PED4490	Pediatric Infectious Disease	4
PED4510	Pediatric Nephrology	4
PED4520	Pediatric Neurology	4
PED4543	Introduction to Pediatric Residency	4
PED4610	Pediatric Pulmonology	4
PED4631	Pediatric Intensive Care Unit (PICU) Sub-Internship	4
PED4632	Pediatric Ward Sub-Internship	4
PED4660	Well Baby Nursery/Newborn Service	4
PED4665	Forward Operating Pediatrics	4
PED4670	Pediatric Ward	4
PED4700	Pediatric Inpatient Sub-Internship	4
PED4802	Pediatric Dermatology	4
PED4805	Space Medicine	4
PED8000	Advanced Pediatrics	4
PMB4100	Aerospace Medicine	4
PMB4170	Occupational and Environmental Medicine	4

PMB4180	Preventive Medicine	4
PMB4200	Tropical Medicine	4
PMB4270	MHS By the Numbers: Diagnosing & Managing the Readiness of Populations	4
PMR4215	Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation	4
PSY4105	Adolescent Inpatient Psychiatry	4
PSY4170	Hospice Care	4
PSY4310	Child/AdolescentPsychiatry	4
PSY4320	Inpatient Psychiatry	4
PSY4330	Outpatient Psychiatry	4
PSY4340	Consult/Liaison Psychiatry	4
PSY4345	Psychiatry Intensive Outpatient	4
PSY4350	Psychiatry Sub-Internship	4
PSY4370	Substance Abuse	4
PSY4400	Ethics, Legal Aspects of Medical Care	4
PSY4430	Forensic Psychiatry	4
PSY4490	Neuropsychiatry	4
PSY4510	Military Community Psychiatry	4
RAD4005	Radiation Oncology	4
RAD4110	Diagnostic Radiology	4
RAD4140	Interventional Radiology	4
RAD4340	Interventional Radiology	4
SUR4400	General Surgery	4
SUR4410	General Surgery Sub-Internship	4
SUR4420	Cardiothoracic Surgery	4
SUR4430	Cardiothoracic Surgery Sub-Internship	4
SUR4440	Burn Intensive Care Unit (BICU)	4
SUR4450	Burn Intensive Care Unit (BICU) Sub-Internship	4
SUR4460	Vascular Surgery	4
SUR4470	Vascular Surgery Sub-Internship	4
SUR4480	Renal Transplantation Rotations	4
SUR4510	Pediatric Surgery	4

SUR4520	Pediatric Surgery Sub-Internship	4
SUR4530	Sports Orthopedics	4
SUR4550	Ophthalmology	4
SUR4570	Otolaryngology Selective	4
SUR4581	Otolaryngology Sub-Internship	4
SUR4620	Urology	4
SUR4630	Urology Sub-Internship	4
SUR4640	Orthopedic Surgery	4
SUR4650	Orthopedic Surgery Sub-Internship	4
SUR4660	Plastic Surgery	4
SUR4670	Plastic Surgery Sub-Internship	4
SUR4690	Trauma Surgery	4
SUR4700	Trauma Surgery Sub-Internship	4
SUR4710	Surgical Intensive Care Unit (SICU) Sub-Internship	4
SUR4720	Surgical Intensive Care Unit (SICU) Sub-Internship	4
SUR4750	Neurosurgery	4
SUR4755	Community Multi-Specialty Surgery	4
SUR4758	International Surgery	4
SUR4760	Neurosurgery Sub-Internship	4